10/03/2019 505705272

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5752082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILFRIED TOELTSCH	07/26/2019
SIMON SCHWARZENBERGER	07/23/2019
ISMO LEHTINIEMI	07/29/2019
LUIGI RESCONI	07/26/2019
VILLE VIRKKUNEN	07/29/2019
NOUREDDINE AJELLAL	08/23/2019
VYATCHESLAV V. IZMER	07/18/2019
DMITRY S. KONONOVICH	07/18/2019
ALEXANDER Z. VOSKOBOYNIKOV	07/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOREALIS AG
Street Address:	IZD TOWER WAGRAMERSTRASSE 17-19
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-1220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16475269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: MMitchell@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10134-058US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA M. MITCHELL

PAIENI REEL: 050613 FRAME: 0692 505705272

SIGNATURE:	/ Melissa M. Mitchell /	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=10134-058US1 Assignment#pag	ge1.tif	
source=10134-058US1 Assignment#pag	ge2.tif	
source=10134-058US1 Assignment#pag	ge3.tif	
source=10134-058US1 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=10134-058US1 Assignment#page5.tif		
source=10134-058US1 Assignment#page6.tif		
source=10134-058US1 Assignment#page7.tif		
source=10134-058US1 Assignment#page8.tif		
source=10134-058US1 Assignment#pag	ge9.tif	
source=10134-058US1 Assignment#page10.tif		

PATENT REEL: 050613 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Wilfried TOELTSCH of Borealis Polyolefine GmbH St.-Peter-Strasse 25 4021 Linz (AT); Simon SCHWARZENBERGER of Borealis Polyolefine GmbH Sz.-Peter-Strasse 25 4021 Linz (AT); Ismo LEHTINIEMI of Borealis Polymers Oy P.O. Box 330 06101 Porvoo (FI); Luigi RESCONI of Borealis Polyolefine GmbH St.-Peter-Strasse 25 4021 Linz (AT); Ville VIRKKUNEN of Borealis Polymers Oy P.O. Box 330 06101 Porvoo (FI); Noureddine AJELLAL of Borealis Polymers Oy P.O. Box 330 06101 Porvoo (FI); Vyatcheslav V. IZMER of apt.248, 2/19 Remezova Street 117186 Moscow (RU); Dmitry S. KONONOVICH of apt. V-1016, Vorobyovy Gory 119234 Moscow (RU); Alexander Z. VOSKOBOYNIKOV of apt.93 bld. 5, Korolev Street 129515 Moscow (RU); hereby assign to BOREALIS AG, having a place of business at IZD Tower Wagramerstrasse 17-19 A-1220 Vienna (AT), and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent titled CATALYSTS filed July 1, 2019 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/475,269, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/EP2017/084273 filed December 21, 2017, which claims priority to EP Patent Application No. 16207302.7 filed December 29, 2016; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 10

PATENT REEL: 050613 FRAME: 0694

Date: 300/ 26-2019	Wie	Anioney Docket No. 10134-058US1
	Name:	Wilfried TOELTSCH
WITNESSED IN Signature	Date:	<u> 204 26.204</u>
Nicole Preuer		
Type or Printed Name		
StPeter-Strasse 25		
Witness Address		

4021 Linz

Austria

Date:

Name: Simon SCHWARZENBERGER

WITNESSED DY:
Signature

Date:

Date:

Signature

Nicole Preuer
Type or Printed Name

St.-Peter-Strasse 25
Witness Address

4021 Linz

Austria

Date: 28.07, 2019		Carrery 8	Vomo dellerana	
		Name: Ismo Ll	EHTINIEMI	
WITN /////	ESSED BY:	Date: 49. 7.	. 2019	
Signature)			
1420	L LINNUNEN			
Type or I	Printed Name	Μ.		
5022	1/2)T)EE			
Witness .	Address - 0(4615) - 1/1/1482-/			
Harrie de	i 11 8 8 8%			

Date: 302 26, 209	Lif Nescon	
	Name:	Luigi RESCONI
WITNESSEDBY	Date:	JULY 26. 249
Signature		
Nicole Preuer		
Type or Printed Name		
StPeter-Strasse 25		
Witness Address		
4021 Linz		
Austria		

Date: 29.7.2015	Ull ville	
	Name: Ville VIRKKUNEN	
WITNESSED BY:	Date: 49.7.2019	
Signature		**********
LEEN ALINE WAREN		
Type or Printed Name		
SUNDINITE &		
Witness Address 1714 (2007) 111141		
PARANCA Barren		

Date: 23.00. 20/9

Name: Noureddine AJELLAL

WITNESSED BY:

Date: 23.6.20/9

Signature

Date: 23.6.20/9

Winness Address

Winness Address

Date: July 18, 200 Marne: Vyatcheslav V. IZMER

WITNESSED BY:

Date: Luly 18, 2019

Date: Luly 18, 2019

Date: Luly 18, 2019

Onity V. Whorshy
Type or Printed Name

Hyncore 5t., 8, 4pt. 136,
Withess Address
107302 Moscow, Russia

Assignment Page 8 of 10

Date: 344y 18, 2019		The state of the s	
		Name: Dmitry, S. KONONOVICH	
WITNESSE	D BY:	,	
	<u> </u>	Date: July 18, 2013	
Signature		e de la companya de	
Onito	Name J. W.		
xx :	vart, 3, apt, 136		
Witne≰ Addres /07392	Moscow, Russia		
107392	Moscowy Russia		

Assignment Page 9 of 10

Date: July 18, 2019	Attorney Docket No. 10134-058US1
	Name: Alexander, Z. VOSKOBOYNIKOV
WITNESSED BY:	Date: July 18, 2019
Signature Dritty V. Woorsky	Date: <u>July 18, 2019</u>
A o	
Hyrova 84, 3, apt. 136 Windess Address LOF392, KOSCOW, RUSSIA	

Assignment Page 10 of 10

PATENT REEL: 050613 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 10/03/2019